

BID AWARD SUMMARY

LETTING DATE: July 14, 2015

PROJECT: Sanitary Sewer Extension – Block 33 South Boulevard Addition & Block 12 Boulevard Addition
 Project No. 15-2230 & 15-2251 CIP No. 51078 & 51085

RECOMMENDATION: Award Total Bid in the amount of \$128,875.90 to Rapid Construction, LLC. at the July 20, 2015 Council Meeting.

BIDDERS' SUMMARY

<u>CONTRACTORS</u>	<u>TOTAL BID</u>
Rapid Construction, LLC.	\$128,875.90

City staff recommends awarding this project to Rapid Construction, LLC. for a total bid amount of \$128,875.90 based on unit pricing with the following appropriation:

FUNDING SOURCE	TOTAL	Waste Water	Streets
ADVERTISING AUTHORITY	\$150,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$50,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$100,000.00	\$	\$

APPROPRIATION DATA:

FUNDING SOURCE	TOTAL	Waste Water	Streets
COST CENTER		834	8910
LINE ITEM		4384	4370
FUNDING CENTER		604	505
BID AMOUNT	\$128,875.90	\$128,875.90	\$0.00

PROJECT MANAGER: Michelle Lashley **DATE:** 7/15/15
 Michelle Lashley, PE
 City of Rapid City

**PROJECT NAME: SANITARY SEWER EXTENSION BLOCK 33 SOUTH
BOULEVARD ADDITION & BLOCK 12 BOULEVARD
ADDITION**

**PROJECT NUMBER: PROJECT NO. 15-2230 & 15-2251 / CIP NO. 51078 &
51085**

LET DATE: JULY 14, 2015

LOW BID AMOUNT: \$128,875.90

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	QTY (EST)	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		RAPID CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	\$12,697.50	\$12,697.50	\$21,630.00	\$21,630.00
2	INCIDENTAL	LS	1.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,486.00	\$2,486.00
3	REMOVE AC/PCC COMPOSITE PAVEMENT	SY	298.00	\$7.00	\$2,086.00	\$6.00	\$1,788.00
4	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	LF	20.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$40.00	\$800.00
5	REMOVE CONCRETE GUTTER PAN	SY	7.10	\$15.00	\$106.50	\$40.00	\$284.00
6	REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY APPROACH	SY	16.00	\$25.00	\$400.00	\$40.00	\$640.00
7	REMOVE PCC SIDEWALK	SF	100.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$4.00	\$400.00
8	AASHTO T-180 SOIL TEST	EA	2.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$215.00	\$430.00
9	SEEDING, FERTILIZING & MULCHING	SY	200.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.49	\$298.00

10	SODDING	SY	85.00	\$12.00	\$1,020.00	\$11.00	\$935.00
11	IMPORTED BACKFILL MATERIAL (TRENCH)	CY	50.00	\$15.50	\$775.00	\$17.40	\$870.00
12	TYPE 1 BEDDING MATERIAL	T	20.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$18.15	\$363.00
13	TYPE III FOUNDATION MATERIAL	T	20.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$20.35	\$407.00
14	8" PVC SEWER MAIN (8'-10")	LF	321.00	\$50.00	\$16,050.00	\$87.79	\$28,180.59
15	8" PVC SEWER MAIN (10'-12")	LF	87.00	\$55.00	\$4,785.00	\$96.68	\$8,411.16
16	4" PVC SEWER SERVICE LINE	LF	140.00	\$50.00	\$7,000.00	\$66.81	\$9,353.40
17	4" PVC CLEAN-OUT	EA	3.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$536.33	\$1,608.99
18	STANDARD MANHOLE, 48"	EA	1.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,106.61	\$3,106.61
19	TERMINATION MANHOLE, 48"	EA	2.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,659.71	\$5,319.42
20	EXTRA MANHOLE DEPTH, 48"	VF	12.70	\$400.00	\$5,080.00	\$309.20	\$3,926.84
21	RECONNECT SEWER SERVICE	EA	6.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$106.96	\$641.76
22	CONNECT TO EXISTING MANHOLE	EA	1.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$2,198.00	\$2,198.00
23	CONNECT TO EXISTING SEWER MAIN	EA	2.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,171.64	\$4,343.28
24	EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$4,712.50	\$4,712.50
25	SEDIMENT FILTER BAGS	LF	72.00	\$6.00	\$432.00	\$8.80	\$633.60
26	EROSION CONTROL, INLET PROTECTION	EA	2.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$192.50	\$385.00

27	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 3/4"	T	154.00	\$30.00	\$4,620.00	\$31.00	\$4,774.00
28	AC, CLASS G, TYPE 1 PG64-28 OR PG64-22	T	57.00	\$200.00	\$11,400.00	\$163.55	\$9,322.35
29	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	LF	20.00	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$45.00	\$900.00
30	CONCRETE DRAIN PAN, 6" REINFORCED	SY	7.10	\$80.00	\$568.00	\$132.00	\$937.20
31	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 6" REINFORCED	SF	100.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$14.52	\$1,452.00
32	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY APPROACH, 6" NON-REINFORCED	SY	16.00	\$80.00	\$1,280.00	\$111.95	\$1,791.20
33	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00
34	REMOVE MANHOLE	EA	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,147.00	\$1,147.00
TOTAL					\$100,000.00		\$128,875.90

CITY OF RAPID CITY

Reviewed by:

Michelle Lashley
Michelle Lashley, PE

7/15/15
Date